
Round 1 - Winton : 10 & 11 April

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

  1 36 Angus GRENFELL / ABU Engineering / Peek Visual / Ricondi / 

Just Investments / TERRA

Honda M3 250 1:32.202  8 of  8 167

  2 7 Zane KINNA / MotoGC / Dynoverks Yamaha R3 321 1:34.841  9 of  9 2.639 2.639 160

  3 274 Dallas O'SULLIVAN / STK Racing / OSullivans Transport / Axle 

Armor Track Sliders

Husqvarna FS 450 1:36.042  6 of  6 3.840 1.201 163

  4 24 Matthew BARTON Honda NSF 250 1:36.042  7 of  7 3.840

  5 21 Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FC 450 1:37.113  7 of  9 4.911 1.071 166

  6 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension Shepp. / Nubs Brake 

Supplies / Shepp. Service Centre

Husqvarna FS 450 1:39.011  3 of  5 6.809 1.898 163

  7 9 Kurt LEWIS / Axle Armour / Track Sliders / MotoTrack Husqvarna 693 1:39.197  6 of  6 6.995 .186 168

  8 116 Zach BORGAS KTM SMR 450 1:41.075  8 of  8 8.873 1.878 167

  9 99 Doug HALL Yamaha YZ 450 1:42.182  6 of  6 9.980 1.107 161

 10 369 Jason DLUGOSZ / Superslick Ski & Snowboard Wax KTM 690 R 1:42.424  4 of  5 10.222 .242 158

 11 212 Kev STEPHENS / Ords Motorcycles Ararat Suzuki SV 649 1:42.478  5 of  6 10.276 .054 175

 12 8 Christopher BOULTON Honda RS 125 1:42.515  5 of  5 10.313 .037 156

 13 86a Vincent DREW Yamaha YZ 450 1:43.047  8 of  8 10.845 .532 164

 14 337 Gregory FARRELL / www.landscapesupplies.com.au Kawasaki EX 400 1:44.209  5 of  5 12.007 1.162

 15 76 Lindsay RUSSELL Kawasaki EX 400 1:46.532  8 of  8 14.330 2.323 155

 16 15 Jay MARROCCHINI Kawasaki Ninga 300 1:46.861  6 of  7 14.659 .329 149

 17 88 Clo HENNESSY / GLE Honda CBR 250 1:48.558  4 of  8 16.356 1.697 154

 18 86 Aaron DREW / Grey Import Spares Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:49.227  5 of  5 17.025 .669 141

 19 333a Ken BROWN Honda CR 500 2:03.496  2 of  2 31.294 14.269 144

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9

3 Cori BOURNE 1:43.911 1:40.105 1:39.011 1:39.857 1:41.093

7 Zane KINNA 1:45.509 1:39.116 1:38.036 1:37.556 1:42.044 1:35.968 1:36.593 1:37.370 1:34.841

8 Christopher BOULTON 1:58.232 1:45.246 1:42.662 1:42.717 1:42.515

9 Kurt LEWIS 1:49.648 1:40.939 1:39.515 1:39.308 1:39.503 1:39.197

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 1:58.290 1:47.676 1:49.163 1:49.212 1:47.013 1:46.861 1:47.066

21 Ben ASPLIN 1:43.721 1:38.096 1:37.445 1:54.463 1:49.759 1:37.645 1:37.113 1:46.189 1:37.883

24 Matthew BARTON 3:16.477 1:45.990 1:39.562 1:38.417 1:36.172 1:37.916 1:36.042

36 Angus GRENFELL 1:43.601 1:35.256 1:34.628 1:33.683 1:34.745 1:33.583 3:45.742 1:32.202

76 Lindsay RUSSELL 1:58.252 1:51.044 1:48.916 1:47.101 1:47.247 1:47.090 1:46.828 1:46.532

86 Aaron DREW 1:58.915 6:33.455 1:50.729 1:50.180 1:49.227

86a Vincent DREW 1:57.371 1:47.776 1:44.566 1:52.551 1:43.643 1:44.449 1:45.019 1:43.047

88 Clo HENNESSY 2:04.341 1:54.061 1:50.824 1:48.558 1:50.051 1:50.431 1:50.882 1:50.052

99 Doug HALL 1:57.815 1:46.837 1:44.139 1:43.249 1:42.663 1:42.182

116 Zach BORGAS 1:59.662 1:44.388 1:43.266 1:43.483 1:42.053 1:44.534 1:41.102 1:41.075

212 Kev STEPHENS 1:49.302 1:45.097 1:43.514 1:43.215 1:42.478 4:34.829

274 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:49.098 1:38.445 1:37.587 1:36.681 1:36.104 1:36.042

333a Ken BROWN 2:19.634 2:03.496

337 Gregory FARRELL 2:06.194 1:49.030 1:44.898 1:45.106 1:44.209

369 Jason DLUGOSZ 1:52.249 1:45.180 1:43.490 1:42.424 1:43.742

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

3  Cori BOURNE  (6th) 5 1:47.013

1 34.861 36.298 32.752 1:43.911 P 6 1:46.861

2 31.894 35.605 32.606 1:40.105 162 7 1:47.066

3 31.440 35.170 32.401 1:39.011 163

4 31.074 1:08.783 1:39.857 163 21  Ben ASPLIN  (5th)

5 1:41.093 1 35.063 35.505 33.153 1:43.721 P

2 30.362 34.960 32.774 1:38.096 163

7  Zane KINNA  (2nd) 3 30.099 34.841 32.505 1:37.445 166

1 36.313 35.876 33.320 1:45.509 P 4 30.783 38.421 45.259 1:54.463 163

2 31.280 34.959 32.877 1:39.116 160 5 1:49.759

3 29.656 34.221 34.159 1:38.036 154 6 1:37.645

4 29.767 33.918 33.871 1:37.556 154 7 1:37.113

5 1:42.044 8 1:46.189

6 1:35.968 9 1:37.883

7 1:36.593

8 1:37.370 24  Matthew BARTON  (4th)

9 1:34.841 1 42.222 40.316 1:53.939 3:16.477 P

2 35.809 36.595 33.586 1:45.990 P

8  Christopher BOULTON  (12th) 3 1:39.562

1 45.278 38.402 34.552 1:58.232 P 4 1:38.417

2 31.898 36.859 36.489 1:45.246 156 5 1:36.172

3 31.406 36.813 34.443 1:42.662 154 6 1:37.916

4 1:42.717 7 1:36.042

5 1:42.515

36  Angus GRENFELL  (1st)

9  Kurt LEWIS  (7th) 1 35.478 35.733 32.390 1:43.601 P

1 38.305 37.384 33.959 1:49.648 P 2 29.424 33.702 32.130 1:35.256 166

2 32.485 35.668 32.786 1:40.939 149 3 28.926 33.846 31.856 1:34.628 167

3 30.782 35.630 33.103 1:39.515 168 4 28.868 33.354 31.461 1:33.683 167

4 30.946 35.403 32.959 1:39.308 166 5 1:34.745 166

5 1:39.503 6 1:33.583

6 1:39.197 7 3:45.742

8 1:32.202

15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (16th)

1 42.731 39.088 36.471 1:58.290 P 76  Lindsay RUSSELL  (15th)

2 33.696 38.052 35.928 1:47.676 149 1 39.940 41.266 37.046 1:58.252 P

3 34.383 1:14.780 1:49.163 148 2 34.816 40.047 36.181 1:51.044 153

4 1:49.212 3 34.173 38.887 35.856 1:48.916 155
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LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

4 33.374 1:13.727 1:47.101 154 5 1:42.663

5 1:47.247 6 1:42.182

6 1:47.090

7 1:46.828 116  Zach BORGAS  (8th)

8 1:46.532 1 45.163 39.691 34.808 1:59.662 P

2 31.959 37.976 34.453 1:44.388 163

86  Aaron DREW  (18th) 3 32.598 37.514 33.154 1:43.266 167

1 38.675 42.239 38.001 1:58.915 P 4 31.536 1:11.947 1:43.483 163

2 33.768 40.829 5:18.858 6:33.455 141 5 1:42.053

3 1:50.729 6 1:44.534

4 1:50.180 7 1:41.102

5 1:49.227 8 1:41.075

86a  Vincent DREW  (13th) 212  Kev STEPHENS  (11th)

1 39.507 42.211 35.653 1:57.371 P 1 35.670 39.576 34.056 1:49.302 P

2 33.713 39.258 34.805 1:47.776 159 2 32.481 38.623 33.993 1:45.097 174

3 32.599 37.595 34.372 1:44.566 164 3 32.130 37.895 33.489 1:43.514 175

4 31.705 1:20.846 1:52.551 162 4 32.071 1:11.144 1:43.215 174

5 1:43.643 5 1:42.478

6 1:44.449 6 4:34.829

7 1:45.019

8 1:43.047 274  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (3rd)

1 38.965 36.869 33.264 1:49.098 P

88  Clo HENNESSY  (17th) 2 31.411 34.755 32.279 1:38.445 163

1 41.496 42.277 40.568 2:04.341 P 3 30.077 34.422 33.088 1:37.587 161

2 35.299 41.460 37.302 1:54.061 143 4 29.853 34.477 32.351 1:36.681 161

3 34.422 39.608 36.794 1:50.824 154 5 1:36.104

4 1:48.558 6 1:36.042

5 1:50.051

6 1:50.431 333a  Ken BROWN  (19th)

7 1:50.882 1 47.726 48.897 43.011 2:19.634 P

8 1:50.052 2 39.938 44.705 38.853 2:03.496 125

99  Doug HALL  (9th) 337  Gregory FARRELL  (14th)

1 40.357 41.352 36.106 1:57.815 P 1 42.526 1:23.668 2:06.194 P

2 33.679 38.628 34.530 1:46.837 161 2 1:49.030

3 1:44.139 160 3 1:44.898

4 1:43.249 4 1:45.106
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LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

5 1:44.209 3 32.480 36.799 34.211 1:43.490 158

4 31.866 36.251 34.307 1:42.424 157

369  Jason DLUGOSZ  (10th) 5 1:43.742

1 38.553 38.605 35.091 1:52.249 P

2 32.535 37.237 35.408 1:45.180 155

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
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Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:50.382 21 Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FC 450 1:43.721 1

1:52.585 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:43.601 1

3:27.841 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:35.256 2

5:02.469 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:34.628 3

6:36.152 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:33.683 4

9:44.480 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:33.583 6

15:02.424 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda M3 250 1:32.202 8

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LIMITED SPORT

Qualifying

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. GRENFELL 28.868 A. GRENFELL 33.354 A. GRENFELL 31.461 A. GRENFELL 1:32.202 1:32.202

2 Z. KINNA 29.656 Z. KINNA 33.918 D. O'SULLIVAN 32.279 Z. KINNA 1:34.841 1:34.841

3 D. O'SULLIVAN 29.853 D. O'SULLIVAN 34.422 C. BOURNE 32.401 D. O'SULLIVA 1:36.042 1:36.042

4 B. ASPLIN 30.099 B. ASPLIN 34.841 B. ASPLIN 32.505 M. BARTON 1:36.042 1:36.042

5 K. LEWIS 30.782 C. BOURNE 35.170 K. LEWIS 32.786 B. ASPLIN 1:37.113 1:37.113

6 C. BOURNE 31.074 K. LEWIS 35.403 Z. KINNA 32.877 C. BOURNE 1:38.645 1:39.011

7 C. BOULTON 31.406 J. DLUGOSZ 36.251 Z. BORGAS 33.154 K. LEWIS 1:38.971 1:39.197

8 Z. BORGAS 31.536 M. BARTON 36.595 K. STEPHENS 33.489 Z. BORGAS 1:41.075 1:41.075

9 V. DREW 31.705 C. BOULTON 36.813 M. BARTON 33.586 D. HALL 1:42.182 1:42.182

10 J. DLUGOSZ 31.866 Z. BORGAS 37.514 J. DLUGOSZ 34.211 J. DLUGOSZ 1:42.328 1:42.424

11 K. STEPHENS 32.071 V. DREW 37.595 V. DREW 34.372 K. STEPHENS 1:42.478 1:42.478

12 L. RUSSELL 33.374 K. STEPHENS 37.895 C. BOULTON 34.443 C. BOULTON 1:42.515 1:42.515

13 D. HALL 33.679 J. MARROCCHINI 38.052 D. HALL 34.530 V. DREW 1:43.047 1:43.047

14 J. MARROCCHINI 33.696 D. HALL 38.628 L. RUSSELL 35.856 L. RUSSELL 1:46.532 1:46.532

15 A. DREW 33.768 L. RUSSELL 38.887 J. MARROCCHINI 35.928 J. MARROCC 1:46.861 1:46.861

16 C. HENNESSY 34.422 C. HENNESSY 39.608 C. HENNESSY 36.794 C. HENNESSY 1:48.558 1:48.558

17 M. BARTON 35.809 A. DREW 40.829 A. DREW 38.001 A. DREW 1:49.227 1:49.227

18 K. BROWN 38.407 K. BROWN 44.630 K. BROWN 38.853 K. BROWN 2:01.890 2:03.496

19 G. FARRELL 42.526 G. FARRELL 1:23.668 G. FARRELL 1:44.209

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LIMITED SPORT

LEG 1 (Event 2)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET

Date: 10/04/21 Started at: 09:59:40

Event: Q04 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 20C Starters:

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:03

 1

1

 36 
A. GRENFELL

1:32.202

2

 7 
Z. KINNA
1:34.841

3

 274 
D. O'SULLIVAN

1:36.042

 2

4

 24 
M. BARTON
1:36.042

5

 21 
B. ASPLIN
1:37.113

6

 3 
C. BOURNE
1:39.011

 3

7

 9 
K. LEWIS
1:39.197

8

 116 
Z. BORGAS
1:41.075

9

 99 
D. HALL
1:42.182

 4

10

 369 
J. DLUGOSZ

1:42.424

11

 212 
K. STEPHENS

1:42.478

12

 8 
C. BOULTON

1:42.515

 5

13

 86a 
V. DREW
1:43.047

14

 337 
G. FARRELL

1:44.209

15

 76 
L. RUSSELL
1:46.532

 6

16

 15 
J. MARROCCHIN

1:46.861

17

 88 
C. HENNESSY

1:48.558

18

 86 
A. DREW
1:49.227

 7

19

 333a 
K. BROWN
2:03.496


